
Bemidji State (6-23) -vs- Southwest Minnesota (19-13)
3/28/2026 at Marshall, MN (Mustang Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marsh, Jordyn (12-4)
Loss: Hessian, T. (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Fairbrother First: Patrick Perkinson Third Base: Jarod Hettich 
Start: 2:55 pm   Time: 1:13   Attendance: 72   Weather: Sunny, 47, Wind SW 35 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bemidji State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
Southwest Minnesota 0 2 0 6 0 0 X 8 12 0

Bemidji State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larsen, J. cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Balabon, K. rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
DeGraef, A. lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Richards, C. dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kappes, J. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benedict, M. c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Aukerman, A. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Beissel, L. 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Amidon, A. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kielsmeier,M ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, J. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hessian, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ness, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 2 7 5

2B: Benedict, M. (1)
CS: Larsen, J. (1)
E: Larsen, J. (1); Benedict, M. (1)
DP: 1

Southwest Minnesota 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Van Dyke, Paris cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Acker, Aliza 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Bussey, Jordan p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Humpal, Emma 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Marsh, Jordyn p/1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Alar, Morgan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hopp, Ramsey dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ingalls, Lexi ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Bretschneider,Kennah rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Stych, Carley 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Hafermann, Kaylee ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rud, Ava c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 12 7 2 0 4

2B: Van Dyke, Paris (1)
SH: Van Dyke, Paris (1); Hopp, Ramsey (2)
SB: Acker, Aliza (1); Alar, Morgan (1)
CS: Humpal, Emma (1)

Bemidji State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hessian, T. (L, 1-3) 3.2 8 6 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 15 19 2 8 63
Ness, B. 2.1 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 11 4 1 37
Totals 12 8 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 25 30 6 9 100

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsh, Jordyn (W, 12-4) 5.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 18 9 4 61
Bussey, Jordan 2.0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 0 41
Totals 5 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 25 27 9 4 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bemidji State - Top of 1st BSU SMS
Larsen, J. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Balabon, K. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
DeGraef, A. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 1st BSU SMS
Kramolisch, grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Van Dyke, P lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 0
Acker, A. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Bemidji State - Top of 2nd BSU SMS
Richards, C. fouled out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Benedict, M. doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 0
Aukerman, A. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Beissel, L. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Benedict, M. scored. 1 0
Amidon, A. popped up to 3b (0-2 FFF). 1 0

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd BSU SMS
Humpal, E singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third (0-1 K). 1 0
Marsh, J. singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Humpal, E scored. 1 1
Hopp, R. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Marsh, J. advanced to second. 1 1
Alar, M. pinch ran for Marsh, J.. 1 1
Alar, M. stole third. 1 1
Ingalls, L. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Alar, M. scored. 1 2
Bretschneide grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Ingalls, L. advanced to second. 1 2
Stych, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

Bemidji State - Top of 3rd BSU SMS
Marsh, J. to p for Alar, M.. 1 2
Johnson, J. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 2
Larsen, J. singled to second base (1-2 FBK). 1 2
Balabon, K. flied out to lf (1-2 SFBF). 1 2
Larsen, J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd BSU SMS
Kramolisch, singled to center field (0-1 F). 1 2
Van Dyke, P grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Kramolisch, advanced to second. 1 2
Acker, A. singled through the left side (0-0); Kramolisch, advanced to third. 1 2
Acker, A. stole second. 1 2
Humpal, E flied into double play lf to c (3-2 BKFBB); Kramolisch, out on the play. 1 2

Bemidji State - Top of 4th BSU SMS
DeGraef, A. singled through the left side (0-0). 1 2
Richards, C. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
Benedict, M. flied out to rf (0-1 S). 1 2
Aukerman, A. lined out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 4th BSU SMS
Marsh, J. walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 2
Hopp, R. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Marsh, J. advanced to second. 1 2



Marsh, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Ingalls, L. grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 FBB); Marsh, J. scored. 1 3
Bretschneide singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 3
Stych, C. singled to right field (1-1 KB); Bretschneide advanced to third. 1 3
Stych, C. advanced to second. 1 3
Kramolisch, singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Stych, C. scored; Bretschneide scored. 1 5
Ness, B. to p for Hessian, T.. 1 5
Kramolisch, advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Van Dyke, P doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Kramolisch, scored. 1 6
Acker, A. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on a throwing error by c,
RBI (1-0 B); Van Dyke, P scored. 1 7
Humpal, E walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 7
Humpal, E out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing; Acker, A. scored, unearned. 1 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bemidji State - Top of 5th BSU SMS
Beissel, L. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 8
Amidon, A. lined out to lf (0-1 F). 1 8
Johnson, J. grounded out to p (0-2 SFF). 1 8

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 5th BSU SMS
Marsh, J. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 1 8
Hopp, R. lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 8
Ingalls, L. singled through the left side (2-2 BFBKFF). 1 8
Bretschneide popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 8

Bemidji State - Top of 6th BSU SMS
Bussey, J to p for Acker, A.. 1 8
Marsh, J. to 1b. 1 8
Larsen, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 8
Balabon, K. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 8
DeGraef, A. singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Balabon, K. advanced to second. 1 8
Richards, C. walked (3-1 BKBBB); DeGraef, A. advanced to second; Balabon, K. advanced to third. 1 8
Kappes, J. pinch ran for Richards, C.. 1 8
Benedict, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 1 8
Aukerman, A. struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 1 8

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 6th BSU SMS
Hafermann, K pinch hit for Stych, C.. 1 8
Hafermann, K singled up the middle (0-0). 1 8
Kramolisch, out on batter's interference (0-1 F). 1 8
Van Dyke, P flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 8
Bussey, J flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 8

Bemidji State - Top of 7th BSU SMS
Stych, C. to 3b for Hafermann, K. 1 8
Beissel, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 8
Kielsmeier,M pinch hit for Amidon, A.. 1 8
Kielsmeier,M struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 8
Johnson, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 8

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 7th BSU SMS


